# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM715052

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMI Products, LLC		03/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Garvin Products, LLC
Street Address:	700 Liverpool Drive
City:	Valley City
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44280
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4944966	PUSH-N-SEAL
Registration Number:	4944967	SPIN-N-GRIN
Registration Number:	5071114	G GARVIN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2162162166

Email: nagorney@buckleyking.com

**Correspondent Name:** frank nagorney

600 superior avenue east Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1400 buckley king Address Line 4: cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: eric shaffer **SIGNATURE:** /eric shaffer/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/17/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment 3-11-22#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment 3-11-22#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0538**

900682097

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 11th day of March, 2022 by and between FMI Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a mailing address of 700 Liverpool Drive, Valley City, Ohio 44280 (the "Assignor"), and Garvin Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a mailing address of 700 Liverpool Drive, Valley City, Ohio 44280 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks") and the related United States trademark registrations (collectively, the "Registrations"):

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
PUSH-N-SEAL	86/703,499	4,944,966
SPIN-N-GRIN	86/703,505	4.944,967
G GARVIN	86/703,485	5,071,114

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, the goodwill and the Registrations, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Marks, the goodwill and the Registrations to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for the avoidance of any doubt as to ownership, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive benefit of Assignee, and in and to any claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Marks or the Registrations, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

(Signature on the following page)

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0539 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through its signature below.

FWI.	PRODUCTS.	8	ğ.	ŕ
A	A AAXAXX XX XX XX A CX	9.0	(X.)	: Х

Date: <u>March 11, 2022</u>

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF Cuyahoga

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared John G. Medas, the President of and on behalf of FMI Products, LLC, who acknowledged before me that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my name and official seal at

Steamastile, Ohio, this 11th day of March, 2022.

2889447v1

Notary signatur